authorized by the Article of Association (“AOA” of the Company & as approved by the Board 
of Directors in their meeting held on 28th February, 2026, consent of the Members be and is 
hereby accorded to increase the Authorized Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 
122,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and Twenty-Two Crores Only) divided into to 
12,20,00,000 (Twelve Crores Twenty Lacs Only) Equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each 
to Rs. 1000,00,00,000/- (Rupees one thousand Crores Only) divided into to 100,00,00,000 Equity 
shares of Rs.10/-each.  

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 13 and other applicable

[...]

divided into 100,00,00,000   Equity shares of Rs.10/- subject to approval of Members.  

The increase in the Authorized Share Capital as aforesaid would entail consequential alteration 
of the existing Clause V(a) of the Memorandum of Association of the Company.  

It is proposed to increase the additional 22,00,00,000 (Twenty-Two Crore) Equity shares of 
Rs.10/- each which shall rank pari-passu with the existing equity shares in all respects and shall 
be subject to the provisions of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company.  

A copy of the Memorandum of Association of the Company duly amended will be available for